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COPYRIGHT ©2017 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to
change, without natice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the @ZWVI1Z™
website (http:/fwnw.ezvizlife.com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision
Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision™). This user manual (hereinafter
referred to be “the Manual’) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any
means, without the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any
warranties, quarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz™ 2?”4‘ and other Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various
jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS", WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND HIKVISION MAKES NO
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS
DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE T0 YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL,
OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS
INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF
HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, IN'NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE
THE PRODUCT.

HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption
or service termination cause by: a) improper installation or usage other than as requested; b) the protection of
national or public interests; c) Force Majeure; d) yourself or the third party, including not limitation, using any third
party’s products, software, applications, and among others.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN
RISKS. HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS: HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.



SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE
USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE
THAT THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL USE, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT
IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY
EQUIPMENT OR OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD LEAD TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR
WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON, NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, AND ANY UNSAFE
NUCLEAR ENERGY USES OR ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER.

IN'THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS

Regulatory Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful
interference to radio o television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.
Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards requirements.



EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE" and comply

therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment
Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local
supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection
points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery
that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product
documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may
include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd], lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling. return
the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see: www.
recyclethis.info.

FapaHTWitHbI CPOK-1 rog

Cpok cny»6bl-3 roga
[ H [ MpowsBoauTenb:XaHaoy XUKBIKH Auppkutan TexHonomxu(Kutai)

Wmnoptep-noctaBwmk B Poccnn: 3A0 "XMKBIKH"
Wmnoprep-nocTaslumk B Pecnybnnke benapycs:000 "Toprosbii flom "ABAHT-TEXHO"
Canm:www.ezviz.ru

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-CV120, CS-
CV220, CS-CV320, CS-CV126, CS-CV226, CS-CV326, CS-CV128, CS-CV228, CS-CV328, CS-C4S] is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:

http://www ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/
manufacturer are printed on the package.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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Power-on

Option T Plug the power cable into the camera and plug the power adapter into a power outlet to
power on the camera.

Option 2 You can also power on the camera by PoE switch (not included). Only supported by some
certain models. Refer to page 9 for details.

. Network Cable . P
B3 Switch

Power Outlet

Power Cable
(Optional)




Camera Setup

1 Create an user account [ T4
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi. )
- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ" in App Store and Google Play"™".
- Launch the app and register for an EZVIZ user account following the start-up wizard.
Add a camera to EZVIZ
- Log in the EZVIZ app.
- From the Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right corner to go to the scan QR code interface.

Home +

o>

}‘ C|ICk here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Scan the R Code on the bottom of the camera and then configure the Wi-Fi.

The wired network connection is supported as well, connect the camera to the router
with a network cable.

- Enter the correct Ume zone and DST information and tap “Finish” to fmlsh setup.
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Installing the Camera
o Make sure the wall is strong enough to withstand three times the weight of the camera and

the mounting.
o [Jo not tear off the protetive film on the camera untill the installation is finished.

1 Disassembling the Device
According to the pictures below, remove black decorative parts, front cover and inner cover in

order and insert the micro SD card in the card slot.

@ Find the OPEN mark on the trim ring. Lift the lock @) Loosen the three screws on the front cover using
near the mark to take off the trim ring. Allen wrench and take off the front cover.

© Remove the inner cover. @ Insert the microSD card into the card slot if
you want to record the event video inside the

microSD card. (Optional)




2 Posting the Mounting Template
Tear off the mounting template and post it on a proper position.

3 Installing the Mounting Base
Drill screw holes according to the {B on the mounting template, and then push the

expansion screw into the holes.
Align the mounting base to the mounting template and secure it with screws.
If you install the device on the wooden wall, the screws can be directly pushed in and fixed.

O Wooden Wall 2\ Cement Wall

@ ! you want to route cables from top. drill the installation holeAJr in the middle of the

template.




4, Connecting the Cables
Route the cables from the side opening and connect the required cables.
If you want to route the cables from top, draw the cables from the drilled cable hole .

o |f the camera has been added to an EZVIZ account, it will connect to the same account
automatically after connecting the power and netwark cables.

o |f the camera is connected to a Wi-Fi network before, it will connect to the same Wi-Fi
automatically after connecting the power cable.




b Adjusting the Surveillance Angle
Launch the EZVIZ app, get the live view of the camera, and adjust the surveillance angle
according to the live view image.
- Rotate the black camera body to adjust the lens to the desired position in horizontal direction (0
t0 350°) .
- Adjust the lens in vertical direction (0 to 65°).
- Hold the grooves and rotate the lens in rotation direction (-90° to 90°).




6 Assembling the Device
Replace the inner cover, front cover, and trim ring in order according to the pictures below.

© Replace the inner cover. Make sure the groove @ Fix the three screws in Step 2 using the Allen
and the direction of the lens are lined up wrench and replace the front cover

© Align OPEN mark on the trim ring to symbol AN @ Tear off the protective film of the camera and
on the front cover to replace the trim ring. complete the installation.




Appendix EN

Box Content

Internet Camera x1 Power Adapter x1{Optional)
,/ /o e a \
Y4 ’
+
Screw Kit x1 Allen Wrench x1 Mounting Template x1  Quick Start Guide x1

B 720P HD Live Video (CS-CVXNX-31XX Series |
1080P HD Live Vidso (CS-CYXXX-32XX Series]

Wi-Fi Connection
(Refer to page 9 to see whether the function is supported by your camera )

PoE Power Supply (The PoE switch is required and not provided.)
(Refer to page 9 to see whether the function is supported by your camera )

microSD card. Maximum space 128GB.




Available Models
The parameters and functions of different models may vary, check the Label on your camera and refer
to the figure below for details.

—— o Memory Card Supported
(micro SD)
IR Light Supported

—o Lens Focal Length

CS- CVXXX-31WEFR(&mm)

Camera Series
Resolution
1:1.0MP
2:2.0MP

Wi-Fi Supported

PoE Supported o————




Basics
(Ef----o Network
Interface
Mounting Base o------ :
ounting Base ) Pover Supply
[ —— o RESET Bution
Inner Covero
s o microSD
Front Cover o----- : Card Slot
****************** olens

Trim Ring o--+----- g

Name Description

Network Interface 10M/100M Self-adaptive Ethernet Interface
Some models support the PoE (Power over Ethernet] addtionally.

Power Supply 1A ===13V

RESET Hold down the RESET button for 10 seconds when the camera is running, the
camera restarts and rests all parameters to default.

microSD Card — For microSD Card (not included). You can purchase separately. Recommended

Slot compatibility: Class 10, maximum space 128GB. After inserting the microSD card,
you can record the event inside the camera. You need to initialize it on the EZVIZ

app.




Troubleshooting

0:

“The device is offline.” or "The device is not registered.” prompts when adding the camera by

EIVIZ app.

1. Make sure the network, that the camera is connceted to, is normal and the DHCP of router is
enabled.

2. Hold down the RESET button for 10 seconds to reset the parameters if you manually changed
the network parameters.

How to use the microSD card for local storage?

1. Make sure there is a microSD card inserted and the camera is added to your EZVIZ account.
Log in the E2VIZ app and enter the “Device Details™ interface, if the “Initialize Storage Card”
button appears, you need to initialize the microSD card first.

2. The microSD card recording for the motion detection is enabled by default.

The mobile phone cannot receive alarm prompts when the camera is online.

1. Make sure the EZVIZ app is running on your mobile phone and the Mation Detection
Notification is enabled.

2. For Android system, make sure the app is running in background; and for i0S, enable the
message push function in “Settings > Notification”.

3. If still no alarm prompts, hold down the RESET button for 10 seconds restore the camera settings.

Live view or playback failed.

Make sure your network is well connected. Viewing live video needs a good bandwidth. You can

refresh the video, or change a network and try again.

How to connect to another Wi-Fi?

Hold down the RESET button on the camera for 10 seconds to reset and restart the camera and

reconnect the Wi-Fi about 1 minute later.




Fonctionnement

Alimentation

Option T Branchez le cable d'alimentation a la caméra puis l'adaptateur d'alimentation a une prise
électrique pour mettre sous tension la caméra.

Option 2 Vous pouvez également alimenter la caméra par un port PoE (non fourni). Uniquement pris
en charge par certains modeles. Pour obtenir des détails, reportez-vous a la page 9.

Céable réseau

B
Pof

Prise électrique

Cable
d'alimentation
(en option)
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Mise en place de la caméra
1 Créezun compte utilisateur »
- Raccordez votre téléphane portable au réseau Wi-Fi. (2
- Téléchargez et installez U'application EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans App Store ou
Google Play™.
- Lancez L'application et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ en suivant lassistant de démarrage.
Ajouter une caméra a EZVIZ
- Connectez-vous dans ['application EZVIZ.
- Depuis U'écran d'accueil, appuyez sur « + » dans le coin supérieur droit pour accéder a
linterface de lecture du code OR.

Home il

o>

Hi~
6”‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Scannez le code OR au bas de la caméra, puis configurez le réseau Wi-Fi.

0 La connexion réseau filaire est également prise en charge. Il vous suffit de raccorder
[a caméra au routeur au moyen d un cable réseau.

. \

\ ’

- Saisissez le bon fuseau horaire et les informations d'heure d'été, puis appuyez sur « Finish »
(Terminer) pour terminer la configuration.

‘ 2

J




Installation de la caméra

(i Y Assurez-vous que le mur est suffisamment solide pour supporter au moins trois fois le
poids de la caméra et de son support.
o Ne retirez pas le film de protection de la caméra tant que Uinstallation n'est pas terminée.

1 Démontage de Uappareil
Comme sur les illustrations ci-dessous, retirez les gamitures noires, le panneau avant et le
panneau intérieur, dans cet ordre, puis insérez (a carte microSD dans son emplacement.

@ Recherchez e repere « OPEN » (OUVRIR) sur @ Desserrez les trois vis du panneau avant a Laide
U'anneau de garniture. Levez le loquet prés du d'une clef a six pans, puis retirez le panneau

O Insérez la carte microSD dans Uemplacement
prévu a cet effet si vous souhaitez y enregistrer
a vidéo de L événement (facultatif).




2 Placement du gabarit
Décollez le gabarit et placez-le a 'emplacement souhaité.

3 Installation du socle
Percez des trous pour les vis, comme dans Lillustration « {B », sur le gabarit, puis insérez les
vis taraudeuses.
Faites coincider le socle avec le gabarit puis fixez-le a Laide des vis.
Si-vous installez la caméra sur un mur en bois, vous pourrez mettre les vis directement en
place.

> Mur en bois >\ Mur en ciment

@ Sivous souhaitez acheminer les cables par Le haut, percez les trou de fixation AJr au

milieu du gabarit.




A Branchement des cébles ﬁ_

Faites passer les cables par Louverture latérale et branchez-les.
Sivous souhaitez les faire passer par le dessus, tirez par Lintérieur du trou.

Ouverture latérale

o Si la caméra a déja été ajoutée a un compte EZVIZ, elle s'y reconnectera automatiquement
aprés avoir branché les cables d'alimentation et réseau.

o Si la caméra a 6té connectée précédemment a un réseau Wi-Fi, elle s'y reconnectera
automatiquement aprés avoir branché le cable d"alimentation.




h Réglage de Uangle de surveillance
Lancez Uapplication EZVIZ, accédez a la vue en direct de la caméra et ajustez langle de
surveillance en fonction de Limage de la vue en direct.
- Faites pivoter le corps de la caméra pour placer Lobjectif dans la position horizontale
souhaitée (04 350°).
- Réglez Uinclinaison de Lobjectif (0 & 65°).
- Faites pivoter Uobjectif dans la direction souhaitée (-90° & 90°) en le tenant par les rainures.

—— o




6 Assemblage de L'appareil E_

Remettez le panneau intérieur en place et Lanneau de gamiture en vous aidant des illustrations
ci-dessous.

@ Remettez e panneau intérieur en place. Vérifiez @ Fixez les trois vis de Uétape 2 & Uaide de la clef
que la rainure et le sens de Lobjectif coincident a six pans puis remettez le panneau avant en place

© Faites coincider e repére « OPEN » (OUVRIR) de @ Retirez Le film de protection de la caméra, puis
Ianneau de garniture avec le pictogramme A\ procédez 3 Uinstallation.
du panneau avant pour remplacer l'anneau de
gamiture.




Funciones

Encendido

Opcion 1 Conecte el cable de alimentacidn en la cdmara y el adaptador de corriente a una toma de
corriente para encender la cdmara.

Opcion 2 También puede suministrar alimentacion a la cdmara mediante un conmutador PoE (no
incluido). Solo es compatible con algunos modelos. Consulte la pagina 9 para obtener
mas informacion.

Cable de red

Interruptor
E—————aqg PoF

Toma de
alimentacion

Cable de
alimentacion
(Opcional)
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Configuracion de la camara
Cree una cuenta de usuario [ £ 4 m

- Conecte el teléfono movil a la red Wi-Fi, €@

- Descargue e instala la app EZVIZ buscando “EZVIZ" en el App Store y Google Play™.

- Abra (3 app y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones del asistente
de instalacion.

2 Agregue una cdmara a EZVIZ

- Inicie sesion en (a app EZVIZ.

- Desde la pantalla de inicio, togue el simbolo "+ situado en la esquina superior derecha para
irala interfaz de escaneo de cadigo (R.

Home ar

o>

}‘ Cllck here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Escanee el cadigo (R situado en la parte inferior de la cémara y después configure la red Wi-Fi.
© Tomviénse admlte {a conexidn de red con cable; conecte (a cdmara al router con un cable de red.

’ \

% ’

- Introduzca la zona horana correcta e informacion DST y toque “Finish” [Fma izar) para finalizar
a configuracion.
20




Instalacion de la cmara
o o Aseglirese de que la pared sea lo suficientemente resistente como para soportar mds del

triple del peso de la cdmara y del soporte.
o No despegue la pelicula protectora de la cdmara hasta que haya finalizado la instalacion.

1 Desmontaje del dispositivo
Segun las imdgenes mostradas a continuacidn, extraiga las partes decorati- vas negras, y las

cubiertas frontal e interior para insertar (a tarjeta microSD en la ranura para tarjetas.

@ Busque la marca de apertura OPEN (ABIERTO) en @ Afloje los tres tornillos de la cubierta frontal con
el aro de montaje. Eleve el cierre junto a la marca a llave Allen y reitre a cubierta.
para extraer el aro de montaje.

O Inserte la tarjeta microSD en la ranura para
tarjetas si desea grabar video en esta. (Opcional)




2 Pegado de la plantilla de montaje
Despegue la plantilla de montaje y péguela en la posicidn correcta. m

3 Instalacion de la base de montaje
Perfore los orificios para tornillos segin el simbolo {B de (a plantilla de montaje y, a

continuacidn, introduzca los tornillos de expansidn en los orificios.

Alinee la base de montaje con la plantilla de montaje y fijela con tornillos.

Sivinstala el dispositivo en una pared de madera, los tornillos pueden introducirse y fijarse
directamente.

> Pared de madera 2\ Pared de cemento

@ Si desea pasar los cables dese arriba, haga el agujero de instalacién A+ situado en el

centro de la plantilla.




4, Conexidn de los cables
Enrute los cables de la apertura lateral y conecte Los cables necesarios.
Si desea enrutar los cables desde la parte superior, extréigalos desde el orificio perforado para
cables.

Apertura latera

o Si la cdmara se ha afiadido a la cuenta de EZVIZ, esta se conectard automaticamente a la
misma cuenta tras conectar los cables de alimentacidn y red.

o Si la cdmara se ha conectado a una red Wi-Fi anteriormente, esta se conectara
automaticamente a la misma red Wi-Fi tras conecta el cable de alimentacidn.




b Ajuste del dngulo de vigilancia
Abra la app EZVIZ, vaya a la vista en directo de la cdmra y ajuste el dngulo de vigilancia
conforme a la imagen de (a vista en directo. m
- Gire el cuerpo negro de a cdmara para ajustar la lente a la posicién deseada en direccidn
horizontal (de 0 a 350°).
- Ajuste la lente en direccion vertical (de 0 a 65°).
- Sujete las ranuras y gire a lente en direccion lateral (de -90° a 90°).




6 Montaje del dispositivo
Sustituya la cubierta interior y frontal y el aro de montaje segtn se indica en las imdgenes

siguientes.
@ Sustituya la cubierta interior. Asegurese de @ Fije los tres tomillos del paso 2 mediante la llave
que la ranura y la direccién de la lente estén Allen y sustituya la cubierta frontal.
alineadas

© Alinee la marca OPEN (ABIERTO) del aro de @ Despegue la pelicula protectora de (a camara y
montaje AN con la cubierta frontal para complete (a instalacion.
sustituir el aro.




Onepauun
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Mopava nutaHua

BapmaHT 1 JInA nogaun nuTaHUA Ha Kamepy noakntouute Kabenb nuTaHng K Kamepe 1 B(TaBbTe
CeTeBoit afianTep B po3eTKy 3NeKTPoCeTn.

Bapuant 2 MuTakue Ha kamepy MOXHO Takxe N0AaTb OT KOMMyTaTopa € GyHKuvelt PoE (nuTakme
yepe3 Ethernet). KommyTaTop B KOMNAIEKT NOCTABKM He BXOAWT. 3Ta GyHKLWA
NOAAIPIIBALTCA TONLKO HEKOTOPbIMY Mogenamu. [1na nonydenua noapo6Hoii
UHGOpMALMM CM. CTp. 9.

(eteBoii kabenb
KommyTaTop ¢
Em e

(etead pozeTa

Kabenb nutatma
(nononHuTeNbHO)

26
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Hactpoiika Kamepbl

1 (037aH1e aKkayHTa nonb3oBarena o>
i in &9
- MoaknioumTe MoOUABLHbIA TenedoH k cetu Wi-Fi.
- 3arpy3uTe u yctaHoguTe npunoxeue EZVIZ, BbinonHue nouck no cnogy «EZVIZ» B App

Store unm Google Play™.
- 3anycTuTe NpUNoXeHVe N 3apervcTpupyiiTe HOBbIN akkayHT nonb3osatens EZVIZ, cnepya
UHCTPYKLYAM MaCTepa 3amycka.
2 [lobasnetve kamepsi B EZVIZ
- ABTopu3yiitech B npunoxeim EZVIZ.
- B Bepxtem npaBom Yy MaBHOr0 JKPaHa HaMITe «+», YTo0bl OTKPbITb UHTepdeiC
CkaHupoBaHua QR-kopa.

Home +

'45”, gl‘~kh to add your EZVIZ
ICK here to a your
)

device(s)

- Otckanmpyiite QR-Koz B HIKHEIt UacTi Kamepbl 1 3aaaitTe napametpol Wi-Fi.
o MoaaepxvBaeTca Takxe NPOBOAHOE NOAKMIOUEHNUE K CeTH — Kamepa MOXeT ObiTb

Q1A 3aBEPLLIEHNA YCTAHOBKIA. 27
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YcTaHoBKa Kamepbl

o © Y0eauTech, uto CTeHa JJ0CTaTouHo NPoYHan, 4T06b! BblAEpXdTb TDO\ZHOM BEC Kamepbl 1
MOHTAXHbIX 31EMEHTOB.
o He yﬂaﬂﬂMTe 3ALLIATHYI0 NAIEHKY C KaMEPbI, NOKa HE 3aBEPLLUNTE YCTAHOBKY.

1 Pasbopka ycTpoiicTsa
PYKOBOACTBYACD PUCYHKAMM HILXe, YAaNKTe YEPHbIE ACKOPATUBHbIE YaCT, @ TakxKe NepeaHIo it
BHYTPEHHI0K0 KPbILIKM, 4T00bl BCTaBUTH KapTy microSD B rHe3go.
@ Haiigure apnbik OPEN (OTKPbITb) Ha aekopatvHom @) OTBUHTUTE TP BUHTA NepezHeli KpbILKM ¢
KonbLie. TogHUMUTe 3aMOK Bo37e ApAIbiKa It TIOMOLLIbI0 TOPLIOBOTO KI1i0Ua 1 CHUMUTE epezHioio
CHUMUTE [1EKOPATUBHOE KOMbLIO. KPbILLKY.

@ Bcrasere kapry microSD B rHe3po, ecnn Tpebyeca
3aMNCHIBATH BYALO Ha BHYTPEHHION KapTy NaMATA.
([lononHuTenbHO)




2 YCTaHOBKA MOHTaXHOTO WabnoHa
OTomee MOHTAXHbIIA LLAONOH 1 ﬂpMKJ’IeV\Te €r0 B HaAnexatiem mecre.

3 YCTaHOBKa MOHTaXHOr0 OCHOBaHMA
ﬂpO(BEpHV\TE 0TBEPCTUA ANA BUHTOB N0 OTMETKAM <<‘$‘>> Ha MOHTAXHOM LLabnoHe, a 3aTem
BCTaBbTE 100NV B 3T 0TBepCTUA.
(OBMECTUTE MOHTaXHO OCHOBaHME C MOHTAXHbIM LUA0M0HOM 1 NPUKPYTUTE OCHOBAHME
BUHTAMI.
Ecnm bl y(TaHaBnnBaeTe yCTpO\ZCTBO Ha 1ePEBAHHYI0 CTEHY, BUHTHI MOXHO 3dKpYy4lBaATb
HenocpeaCcTBeHHO B ZiepeBo.

2\ JlepeBaHHas cTena 2 BeToHHas CTeHa

@ Eonvpebyetca nponoxuTb kabenu caepxy, NPocBePAMTE OTBEPCTE N0 MeTe A + B
cepezuHe Wabnona.
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4 Toakniovenre kabeneit
BbiBeauTe Kabenm 13 60KOBOTO OTBEPCTUA U MOAKIIOUMTE UX.
Ecnm TpebyeTca nponoxwTb Kabenn CBepxy, BbIBEAUTE X U3 NPOCBEPAEHHOTO LIEHTPaNbHOMO

0TBEpCTUS. m

bokoBoe oTepcTve

o Korpa kamepa 100aBneHa K akkayHTy EZVIZ, 0Ha aBTOMATHYECKY MOAKNI0YAETCA K STOMY
aKKayHTy noCIe MOACOANHeHIA Kabend NTaHIA 1 ceTeBoro kabens.

o Ecnv kamepa Obina patee nogkiouena k cetvt Wi-Fi, 0Ha aBToMaTiuecky NogKMounTca k
370if e ceTin Wi-Fi nocne noacoeanHeHwA ceteoro kabens v kabens nutau.




PerynupoBka yrna 0630pa

3anycrute npunoxenue EZVIZ, nonyuute n306paeHie C Kamepbl B peanbHOM BpemeHi it

oTperynupyiite yron HabnioAeHA M0 STOMY M300PaeHIi0.

- [oBopauvBad uepHblil KOPMyC kamepbl, yCTaHOBUTe 00LEKTUB B HYXHOE N0A0XKeHMe N0
ropuoTam (ot 0° g0 350°).

- YcTaHoBuTe NonoxeHve 06bexTvBa no BepTikam (o1 0° 10 65°).

- Jcnonb3ys nasbl, nosepHuTe 06beKTUB B Tpebyemom Hanpasneru (ot -90° 10 90°).

—— o




6 (6opka ycTpoiicTea
YCTaHOBUTe Ha MECTO BHYTPEHHIOI 1 NEPE/IHI0N KPbILLIKW, a TakxKe AeKOpaTUBHOE KOMbLO, Kak

NI0KA3aHO Ha PUCYHKAX HIXe.
@ YCTaHOBHTE Ha MECTO BHYTPEHHIOK KDbILLIKY. @ /Icno7b3ys TOPUOBBIA KITi0Y, 3aKPYTUTE TP BIKTA, m
KoTopble Obivt yaaneHs! nipy pasbopke Ha ware 2, 1

Yeautecs, uTo nonoxeHue nasa coBnagaet ¢
HanpasneHnem 00beKTIBa. YCTAHOBMTE Ha MECTO NEPEAHIOI KPbILLIKY.

© Cosmecture apnsik OPEN (OTKPbIT) Ha @ YnanuTe 3alLMTHYI0 NIEHKY C KaMepbl 1 3aBepLINTe
JIEKOPTVBHOM KOMbLE C CUMBooM A\ Ha JCTaHOBKY.
nepeaHelt KpbILLKe 1 YCTaHOBUTe Ha MecTo
JIeKOPATUBHOE KONbLIO.




islemler

Secenek 1 Kameray! acmak icin giic kablosunu kameraya takin ve gii¢ adaptoriini prize takin.

Secenek 2 Kameranin giiciinti PoE anahtari (dahil degil) ile de acabilirsiniz. Yalnizca bazi modeller
tarafindan desteklenmektedir. Aynintilar icin 41 sayfaya bakin.

Ag Kablosu Pok
anahtan

Elektrik Prizi

Glic Kablosu
(Istege Bagl)




AdImeMWMWMWWWWMWWMW
Kamera Kurulumu
1 Birkullanic hesabi olugturun e
- Mobil telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayn. €%
- App Store ve Google Play™ de “EZV17" arayarak EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin ve kurun.
- Uygulamayr baslatin ve baslangi sihirbazini izleyerek bir EZVIZ kullanicr hesabr icin kayit olun.
EZVIZ'e bir kamera ekleyin
- E2VIZ uyqulamasinda oturum agin.
- Ana ekrandan, QR kodu tarama arayiiztine gitmek icin sag tist kdsedeki "+" diigmesine dokunun.

Home F

0o -

}‘ Sgs:zgesre to add your EZVIZ
- Kameranin altindaki QR Kodunu tarayip Wi-Fi'yi yapilandirin.
@ Kablolu ag badlantisi da desteklenir, kameray bir ag kablosuyla yanlendiriciye badlay.

- Dogru saat dilimini ve Yaz saati bilgilerini girin, kurulumu tamamlamak icin “Finish” (Bitir)

diigmesine dokunun.
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Kamerayi Monte Etme

 Duvarin, kameranin ve montajin tic kati agirhidi dayanacak kadar giiclii oldugundan emin olun.
o Kurulum bitene kadar kameradaki koruyucu filmi yirtmayin.

1 (ihazin Sokiilmesi

Asagidaki resimlere gdre siyah dekoratif parcalari, n kapad ve i¢ kapadi sirayla cikarin ve mikro
SD karti kart yuvasina takin.

@ Trim halkasindaki ACIK isaretini bulun. Trim halkasini - @) Alyan anahtan kullanarak dn kapaktaki tc viday
¢karmak icin kilidi isaretinin yakinina dogru kaldinn.  gevsetin ve 6n kapagi gikarin.

-

@ 0lay videosunu microSD kart igine kaydetmek
istiyorsaniz, microSD karti kart yuvasina takin.
(Istege badl)




2 Montaj Sablonunu Yerlegtirme
Montaj sablonunu yirtin ve uygun bir yere yerlestirin.

3 Montaj Tabanini Yerlestirme

Montaj sablonundaki {B e gore vida deliklerini delin ve genisletme vidasini deliklere itin.
Montaj tabanini montaj sablonu ile hizalayin ve vidalarla sabitleyin.
(ihazi ahsap duvara monte ederseniz, vidalar dogrudan itilebilir ve sabitlenebilir.

O\ Ahsap Duvar

0 Kablolan tstten yonlendirmek isterseniz, sablonun ortasindaki yiikleme deligini A%delin.




4 Kablolan Baglama
Kablolart yan agikliktan yonlendirin ve gerekli kablolari baglaym.
Kablolarin iistten gegmesini istiyorsaniz kablolan delinmis kablo deliginden cekin.

 Kamera EZVIZ hesabina eklenmigse, gii¢ ve ag kablolarini taktiktan sonra otomatik olarak ayni
hesaba baglanacaktrr.

© Kamera daha dnce bir Wi-Fi sebekesine bagliysa, giic kablosunu taktiktan sonra ayni Wi-Fi'ye
otomatik olarak baglanir.




Gozetleme Agisini Ayarlama
EZVIZ uygulamasint baslatin, kameranin canli gériintiistind alin ve canli gériintilye gore gozetleme
agisini ayarlayin.
- Objektifi yatay yonde (0 ila 350°) istenen konuma ayarlamak icin siyah kamera gévdesini
dondirin.
- Objektifi dikey yonde (0 ila 65°) ayarlayin.
- Kanallari tutun ve mercekleri doniis yoniinde dondirtin (-90° ila 90°).




6 (ihazi Birlegtirme
Ic kapagy, on kapadi ve trim halkasini asadidaki resimlere gdre sirayla dedistirin.

(1) I kapadi takin. Kanalin ve mercek yéniiniin 0 Adimdaki ti¢ vidayr Alyan anahtarini kullanarak
hizalandigindan emin olun. sabitleyin ve 6n kapadi yerine takin.

[3) Trim halkasini degjistirmek icin 6n kapaktaki 0o Kameranin koruyucu filmini yirtin ve kurulumu
trim halkas izerindeki ACIK isaretini sembolle tamamlayin.
hizalayin.




Ek

Kutu icerigi

Internet Kamera x1 G Adaptorii x1 (istege Badh)
Y
ii%

Vida Kiti x1 Alyan Anahtar x1 Montaj §ablonu X1 Hizl Ba§lang|§ Kilavuzu x1

Fonksiyonlar

208 720P HD Canli Video (CS-CVXXX-31XX Serisi )
1080P HD Canli Video (CS-CYXXX-32XX Serisi)

Wi-Fi Baglantisi

(islevin kameraniz tarafindan desteklenip desteklenmedigini grmek igin sayfaya 41
sayfaya bakin.)

PoE Gii¢ Kaynad (PoE anahtar gereklidir ve saglanmamaktadir.)

(islevin kameraniz tarafindan desteklenip desteklenmedigini gormek igin sayfaya 41
sayfaya bakin.)

microSD kart. Maksimum alan 128 GB.
40
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Mevcut Modeller

Farkli modellerin parametreleri ve fonksiyonlari dedisiklik gdsterebilir, kameranizdaki etiketi kontrol edin
ve aynntilaricin asagidaki sekle bakin.

——— o Hafiza Kartini Destekler
(micro SD)

IR Isigint Destekler

——o Objektif Odak Uzaklg

CS- CVXXX-31WEFR(4mm)

Kamera Serisi
(dziintirlik
1:1.0MP
2:2.0MP

Wi-Fi Destekler

PoE Destekler o—————




Temel bilgiler

MontajTabani o

E01----o A arabirimi

-0 Gii¢ Kaynadi

P © Sifirlama
icKapek o Diigmesi
. T o microSD Kart
On Kapak o----—- Yuvasi
Trim Halkast o-------2=—a ¢ ko s © lens
Isim Tanim
AG arabirimi 10M/100M Kendiliginden Uyumlu Ethernet Arabirimi
Bazi modeller ilave olarak PoE'yi (Ethernet iizerinden Giic) desteklemektedir.
Giic Kaynagi TA==12V
SIFIRLAMA Kamera calisirken, SIFIRLAMA diigmesine 10 saniye basili tutun, kamera yeniden
baslatilir ve tiim parametreleri varsayilana getirir.
microSD Kart microSD Karticin (dahil degjildir). Ayrica satin alabilirsiniz. Onerilen uyumluluk:
Yuvas (lass 10, maksimum alan 128 GB. MicroSD karti taktiktan sonra, etkinlidi kameraya

kaydedebilirsiniz. EZVIZ uygulamas! iizerinde baslatmaniz gerekiyor.
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Sorun Giderme

S

EZVIZ uygulamasi tarafindan fotograf makinesini eklenirken “The device is offline”

(Aygit cevrimdis.) veya“The device is not registered.” (Aygit kayith dedil.) belirir.

1. Kameranin bagli oldugu adin normal ve yonlendiricideki DHCP'nin etkinlestirilmis oldugundan
emin olun.

2. Ag parametrelerini manuel olarak dedistirdiyseniz, parametreleri sifirlamak icin SIFIRLAMA
diigmesine 10 saniye basili tutun.

Yerel depolama icin microSD kart nasil kullanilir?

1. Takili bir microSD kart oldugundan ve kameranin EZVIZ hesabiniza eklendiginden emin olun. EZVIZ
uygulamasinda oturum agin veDevice Details” (Ghaz Ayrintilan) araytiztine girin, “Initialize Storage
(ard" (Depolama Kartini Baglat) diigmesi gorindiiginde, once microSD karti baslatmaniz gerekir

2. Hareket algilama kaydr icin microSD kart kaydi varsayilan olarak etkindir.

Kamera cevrimici oldugunda cep telefonu alarm uyanlarini alamiyor.

1. Cep telefonunuzda EZVIZ uygulamasinin calistigindan ve Hareket Algilama Bildiriminin
etkinlestirildiginden emin olun.

2. Android sistemiicin uygulamanin arka planda calistigindan emin olun ve i0S icin, “Settings >
Notification” (Ayarlar> Bildirim)'de mesaj push fonksiyonunu etkinlegtirin.

3. Hala bir alarm yoksa, SIFIRLAMA diigmesine 10 saniye basili tutarak kamera ayarlarini geri
yikleyin.

Canli goriintiileme veya oynatma bagarisiz.

Ag badlantinizin iyi olduguna emin olun. Canli videoyu izlemek icin yi bir bant genislii gerekir.

Videoyu yenileyebilir veya agi dedgistirebilir ve tekrar deneyebilirsiniz.

Baska bir Wi-Fi'ye nasil baglanilir?

Kamerayi sifirlamak, yeniden baslatmak ve yaklasik 1 dakika sonra Wi-Fi'yi yeniden baglamak icin

kameradaki SIFIRLAMA diigmesine 10 saniye basili tutun.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific
legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The disclaimers, exclusions, and
limitations of liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller,
agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication, extension, or addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by Law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used
normally in accordance with user manual
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support@ezvizlife.com.

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. {"the Company’) will, at

its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (i) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; (ii)

or refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, brief explanation of the defect,

and retur the product in its original packaging. At the sole discretion of the Company, repair or replacement may be made with

a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the postal cost, insurance and any other incidental

charges incurred by you in returning the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited warranty. Any product

that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of this limited warranty for the

longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

o |f the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.

o For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling . tampering, use
contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts of
God, shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.

o For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.

o Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports.

o Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

o For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

o Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support@ezvizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d'avoir acheté nos produits EZVIZ. En tant qu'acheteur original de produit EZVIZ cette garantie limitée vous accorde
certains droits. Selon le pays, la région ou la juridiction ol vous résidez. il est possible que vous bénéficiiez d'autres droits.
Les dénis de responsabilités, exclusions et limitations de responsabilité civile stipulés dans cette garantie limitée s'appliquent
uniquement dans les limites prévues par la Loi. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou employé n'est autorisé a apporter de
modification, d'extension ou d'ajout & cette garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pendant une période de un (1) an & compter de la date d'achat pour tout défaut de pidces et de
main d'euvre, ou pour une durée supérieure si (a Législation en vigueur dans le pays ou ['état ol ce produit est vendu Uexige, dés
lors qu'il est utilisé conformément aux instructions du manuel de Lutilisateur.
Pour faire valoir la garantie, écrivez-nous & ('adresse suivante: supportfezvizlife.com .

Si un défaut est signalé sur un produit EZVIZ pendant la période de garantie, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. (« la
Société ») pourra, a sa discrétion, (i) réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement ; (i) remplacer votre produit par un produit
équivalent en état de marche ; (iii) rembourser le prix d'achat. Vous devrez toutefois présenter la preuve d'achat et une bréve
explication du défaut constaté, et renvoyer le produit dans son emballage d'origine. La Société pourra réparer ou remplacer le
produit ou les composants par un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis en état. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les frais de
port, U'assurance ni les éventuels frais annexes de renvoi du produit.

Sauf i la législation en vigueur Uinterdit, cette garantie est votre seul et unique recours. Tout produit réparé ou remplacé en
vertu de la présente garantie imitée sera couvert pendant une durée de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter de la date de
livraison ou jusqu'a 'échéance de la période garantie originale.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas et est considérée comme nulle dans les cas suivants

si L'utilisateur se prévaut de la garantie hors de a période de couverture ou s'il ne fournit pas de preuve d'achat ;

en cas de dysfonctionnement, de défaut ou de panne due ou induite par un choc, une mauvaise manipulation, un sabotage,
une utilisation non conforme aux instructions du manuel, une tension d'alimentation incarrecte, un accident, une perte, un
vol, un incendie, une inondation ou toute autre catastrophe naturelle, un préjudice subi pendant le transport ou résultant de
réparations par un personnel non agrég ;

consommables, tels que les batteries, ol e dysfonctionnement est dd au vieillissement normal du produit ;

dommages superficiels tels que, entre autres, les rayures, les bosses ou les pigces en plastique cassées ;

logiciels, méme fournis ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;

préjudices autres que les défauts de pieces ou de main d'euvre ;

nettoyage de routine, vieillissement de 'aspect extérieur et usure mécanique normale.

Pour toute question, n*hésitez pas & contacter votre revendeur ou a nous écrire @ l'adresse suivante: support(dezvizlife.com.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TOUS DROITS RESERVFS.



GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto EZVIZ,
derechos legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en funcidn de su estado, provincia o jurisdiccion. Los
avisos de exencidn de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de bilidad de esta garantia limitada no se
aplicaran hasta el méxima prohibido por la legislacidn aplicable. Ningun distribuidor, revendedor, representante 0 empleado tiene
autorizacién para introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantfa limitada.
Su producto de EZVIZ esté cubierto por la garantia por un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra frente a defectos de
materiales y mano de obra, o en el plazo més largo que requiera a ley en el pais o estado donde se venda este producto, cuando
se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electranico en support@ezvizlife.com .

Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("la Empresa”),
a su discrecion, (1) reparard o sustituird el producto de forma gratuita; (Il) cambiard su producto por un producto equivalente
funcional; (Ill) o reembolsara el precio de compra original, siempre y cuando proporcione el recibo de compra original o una
copia, una breve descripcion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. A la entera discrecion de la Empresa, la
reparacién o a sustitucion pueden realizarse por un producto o componentes nuevos o reacondicionados. Esta garantfa no cubre
el coste postal de transporte, el segura ni ningtn otro coste incidental en el que incurra durante (a devolucidn del producto.

Excepto si lo prohibe la legislacidn vigente, esta es la solucidn Unica y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de esta garantia limitada

Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantia limitada estard cubierto por los términos de la misma

durante el periodo méximo de noventa (90) dias a partir de La fecha de entrega o el periodo de garantia original restante.

Esta garantia no se aplica y se considerard nula:

o Si la reclamacidn de garantfa se realiza fuera del periodo de garantia o si no se proporciona la prueba de compra.

o En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averfa causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de impacto, impericia,
manipulacion, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incarrecto de la linea eléctrica, accidente, pérdida,
robo, incendio, inundacidn u otros actos de fuerza mayor, dafios en el envio o dafios ocasionados por reparaciones realizadas
por personal no autorizado.

o Enel caso de las piezas consumibles, como las baterfas, si el funcionamiento incorrecto se debe al desgaste normal del producto.

o Dados cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, arafiazos, abolladuras y pléstico roto en puertos.

o Cualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ.

o En caso de otros dafios libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.

o La limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecanico natural.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, o bien envienos un mensaje a
supportidezvizlife.com con a pregunta que desee.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS.



OrPAHUYEHHAA TAPAHTIA
bnarogapum Bac 3a nokynky npoaykumn EZVIZ. 31a orpaHuueHHas rapanTuA faet Bam kak mokynateno npoaykta EZVIZ
onpezeneHHble pUaNeckie NPasa. Bol Takxe MoXeTe UMETb ApyTUe pHANYeCkie Npasa, KOTopbie ONPEAENAINTCA 3aKOHAMY
TOCYAAPCTBA, NPOBUHLMIA NN H0PUCANKLVEN. VICKNIoUeHUA 1 OrpaHMUeHUA OTBETCTBEHHOCTM B COOTBETCTBUM C JaHHOIA
OrpaHIYEHHO/ TapaHTvell He AEICTBUTENbHBI B ClyYae, eCIM OHU MPOTMBOPEUT AeiiCTBYloLIeMy 3aKOHORATENbCTay. Hit
AUCTPYOBIOTOP, HY AUNEp, HY areHT Wit COTPYAHUK He IMEET MPaBa BHOCUTL KakWe-NG0 U3MeHEHIA Ui AONONHEHHA K ZaHHOi
OrPaHIUEHHOT TapaHTII.
Ha Baw npoay«k EZVIZ 5aeTcA rapaHTinA CpoKoM Ha 0fuH(1) ToZ C MOMEHTa MOKYMKM Ha AedeKTbl MaTepuanos 1 3roToBneHus,
1N Ha Bonee AMTENbHBIA EPUOA, B COOTBETCTBIY C 3aKOHOM F0CYAAPCTBa, FA€ NPOAAETCA STOT TOBAP, NPH YCIOBMM NPABUIbHOTO
UCMOb30BaHNA B COOTBETCTBIM € PYKOBOACTBOM NOb30BATENA.
Bbl MOXETe 3anpOCHTb FapaHTHiiHOe 00CNyiBaHIE, 06PATUBLLMCH N0 HNEKTPOHHOI NouTe
support@ezvizlife.com.
B cnyuae Hemenpasocty npogykTos EZVIZ no rapatTin, HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (O, LTD. Xawuxoy ("Komnarma")
npou3BeAET, N0 Boemy Bbibopy, (I) pemoHT uin 3ameHy usnenna Gecnnatho; (Il) oOMeH MPOAyKTa Ha GYHKUMOHaNbHO
3KBuBaneHTHbIF; (IIl) BO3BPAT NIepBOHauabHOI CTOMMOCTH, MM YCTIOBUM, 4TO Bbl MPe0CTaBHTE OPUTIHAN UMW KOO KBUTAHLMN
0 MIOKYTKe, KPaTKOe 0GBACHEHHE JledeKTa, a Takxke BepHeTe T0BaP B OPUTUHANbHOT yNakoBke. Ha yemotperue Komnaxuu, Moxer
MPOU3BOAUTLCA PEMOHT WK 3aMeHa HOBOTO UM OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHOTO MPOAYKTA WM €10 KOMMOHEHTOB. [laHHas rapaHTua He
PACNPOCTPAHAETCA Ha NOUTOBbIE PACXObl, CTPAXOBKY W NioOble Apyre HenpeaBUAEHHbIE PACXObl, NOHeceHHble Bav B CBA3n
CBO3BPATOM MPOAYKTA.
3 UCKIIOUYEHVIEM CNlyuaeB, 3aNPeLLIeHHbIX [eiCTBYIOLIMM 3AKOHOAATENbCTBOM, STOT AOKYMEHT ABAAETCA BaM EAUHCTBEHHBIM 1t
UCKTIOUNTENbHbIM CPEACTBOM CYAEOHOIA 3aLLINTBI, B CllyUae HapyLLeHIA BaLLIX NPa, 3akpeneHHbIX B orpaHMueHHOv raparTuut. K niobomy
TIPOLLYKTY, KOTOPbITE Y€ 6bin OTPEMOHTUPOBaH W 33MeHEH M0 ZIaHHOI OTPHUUEHHOI TaPaHTUI, MPUMEHMMbI YCTIOBUA JOKYMeHTa B
TeueHwe f1eBAHOCTa (90) et C MOMeHTa N0CTaBKIA 1M OCTABLLIETOCA NlePBOHAYaNbHONO FaPaHTIIHOM CPOKa.
JlaHHa# rapaKTUA He NPUMEHALTCA W ABNACTCA HeACTBUTNbHON:
Byuae nosaum 3aABKI Ha raaHTUIHbII PEMOHT 110 MCTEUeHIIN FaPaHTUIIHOTO CPOKA WV OTCYTCTBIA AOKa3ATENIbCTBA (aKTa MOKYTIKM.
B Crlyuae HeNCnpaBHOCTe, fieQeKToB, BbI3BaHHbIX HEMPABUMbHbIM HCTIONb30BaHHEM, HAPYLLEHYIEM WHCTDYKUMIE O SKCyaTaLiy,
TIpH HENPABHMSHOM HAMPAEHI CETH, aBaPUN, YTepe, KDaKe, 1I0XaDe, HABOTHEHIM W MHbIX CTUXUAHbIX GeACTBIAX, OBDEXIeHNN
Y33 WMt YLLIEPOE, HAHECHHbIMY B PE3yAIBTaTe PEMOHTR, BLIONHEHHORO He YTIONHOMOUYEHHbIMU NMLIAMM.
[Ina nio6bix PACOAHbIX UacTeli, Takwx Kak Oatapen, KOrAa HeWCTPaBHOCTb NPOUCKOAUT U3-33 ECTECTBEHHOMO CTapeHus
MIPOAYKTa.
it KOCMETUUECKIX TIOBPEX EHILAX, B TOM YHCITE, HO He TONbKO, MPH LaPaniiHax, BMATUHaX 1 COMAHHOM NIACTUKE Ha NOpTaX.
[lng nioboro nporpammHoro obecneyeis, 4axe eciin 0HO Obin0 ynaKoBaHo Ui NPoaaHo BMecTe C 0bopyaosaniem EZVIZ.
[Ing nioGbix Apyriix NoBPexAeHUT, AeGeKTOB MaTepana WiH U3roTOBNEHNS.
[InA N11GHOBOTO KOCMETUUECKOTO 1 MEXaHIYECKOrO M3HOGa.

Yr0BbI 333aTb BOMPOC MPOZABLLY W OTIIPABUTL HaM MACHMO, NOXKANYYCTa, 00PaLiaiiTecs no AdHHOMy aapecy: support@ezviziife.com
COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO,, LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



SINIRLI GARANTI

EZVIZ Urinleri satin aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirli garanti, EZVIZ Grunini satin alan
kisi olarak size, 6zel hukuki haklar vermektedir. Ulke, sehir veya yargi sistemlerine bagli olarak
degisebilecek baska hukuki haklara da sahip olabilirsiniz. Yurarlukteki yasalar tarafindan
engellenmesi halinde, bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda bildirilen feragatler, istisnalar ve sorumluluk
sinirlari uygulanmayacaktir. Higbir distribotorin, perakende saticisinin, aracinin veya galisanin bu
sinirli garanti Gizerinde herhangi bir degisiklik, uzanti veya eklenti yapmaya yetkisi yoktur.

EZVIZ iruniiniiz, satin alindigi tarihten itibaren bir (1) yil stireyle ya da Griintin satildigi Glkede veya
sehirde yasalar tarafindan gerekli gortlen stre boyunca,kullanim kilavuzuna uygun bir sekilde
kullaniimasi kosuluyla, malzeme ve iscilik hatalarina karsi garantilidir.

Asagidaki adrese e-posta gondererek bizden garanti servisi talep edebilirsiniz: support@ezvizlife.com.

Garanti kapsaminda arizalanan herhangi bir EZVIZ trnd igin, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Sirket”) kendi tercihine bagl olarak, orijinal satis belgesini veya
kopyasini saglamaniz, arizanin kisa bir agiklamasini belirtmeniz ve Grnu orijinal ambalajinda iade
etmeniz kosuluyla, (i) Grintnuzi Gceretsiz bir sekilde onaracak veya degistirecek; (ii) Grintntzi
islevleri agisindan esdeger bir Grtin ile degistirecek; veya (iii) satin alma sirasinda 6dediginiz ile
Ucreti iade edecektir. Yegane takdir yetkisi Sirkete ait olmak Gzere, onarim veya degistirme islemi
yeni ya da yenilenmis trlin veya bilesenler ile yapilabilir. Bu garanti, iriiniin iadesi sirasinda ortaya
cikabilecek posta masraflarini, sigorta ve diger istege bagli maliyetleri kapsamamaktadir.

Yasalar tarafindan engellenmedigi stirece, bu sinirli garanti kosullarinin yerine getirilmesi igin tek
ve yegane sorumlu siz olacaksiniz. Bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda onarimi yapilan veya degistirilen
herhangi bir trn igin, teslim tarihinden itibaren, ilk garanti stiresi gegerli kalacak veya eger daha
uzunsa, doksan (90) gtin boyunca bu sinirli garanti uygulanacaktir.

Asagidaki hallerde bu garanti uygulanmaz ve gegersiz kalir:

Garanti talebinin garanti slresi dolduktan sonra yapiimasi veya Uriinin satis belgesinin
saglanamamasi.

Herhangi bir darbe, hatali kullanim, kurcalama, kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen agiklamalarin
aksi yontinde kullanim, hatali giris gerilimi, kaza, kayip, hirsizlik, yangin, su taskini ve diger dogal
afetler, nakliye hasari veya yetkili olmayan kisiler tarafindan yapilan onarimlar nedeniyle veya
bu tlr durumlar sonucu ortaya ¢ikan her turli ariza, hasar veya bozulmalar.

Piller gibi her tlrlt sarf malzemeler iin, arizanin Griiniin normal asinma ve yipranmasi ile ilgili olmasi.
Cizilme, ¢cokme, baglant uglarinda bulunan plastik pargalarin kirilmasi dahil olmak tizere, ancak
bunlarla sinirl kalmaksizin gorsel hasarlar.

EZVIZ donanimi ile birlikte ambalajlanmis veya satilmis olsa dahi her ttrlt yazilim sorunlari.
Malzeme ve iscilik hatasi olmayan diger her tirlt hasarlar.

Rutin temizlik, normal gériinim bozulmasi ve mekanik aginma ve yipranma.

Her turlt sorulariniz igin lttfen saticiniz ile iletisime gegmekte tereddit etmeyin veya support@
ezvizlife.com adresinden bize bir e-posta gonderin.

TELIF HAKKI ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TUM HAKLARI SAKLIDIR.



d9dse Qs

L&) g O gy 8ouma &gl Bsio EZVIZ giih ol g ) by d5umed) Olodl i g EZVIZ Siloxtie &bl 555
a3y Olsbiza¥ly ddszacd) o] Y a5 o) AsLadll Y5l sl dsblall s ¥l e Al A 65V Al Gsially
Jaass o ezl ibse 5T @b sl gise Y g padl g bs (ol OB azss okl dodl ] S3amkl Jleddl 1in s Aokl

Lgambl Sl s e 431

| 5l s sl

S Asl § O lasle oty 43 Jshl Bk 51 miall Bog S5kl G Csell 0 el )i 5o 2y ol ple Sl EZVIZ gette Olod o3y
i) Julad By o ISty dalisial wis il 1o ly g3 ) &)1
. support@ezvizlife.com Js 1 (35550] w2 Jlopk Olodll dess s ol eliSes

HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO,, &5 psi Olsal) dnolsdl EZVIZ Oloia (s guiie ol I Ly
55 (3) 51 Jasy G305 g gl s (2) o Blowe dllazd sl il 3o (1) G s Loy s (“85,801" by L] Li3) LTD
P e ALY g § bl B3le]s wsl) Foge Bundsls din dius T ho¥l sl Jlay) pass O dbuy b (¥l ol 201 gleo
IS gls opelilly apdl A3 Olodl 1 iy Y 85azma 5] s DlisSe 5l g Sl 5T oYl she] oS o A2
b glos] e lglooss 5,5

51 aoMo] o5 gt gl das ttws Sgumebl Slodll 1he gy elin § s s BAAS [ua3 M sy el oLl 0g3lal) Slasmy & Lo
AV Sleally &l 87A 5T paluctl] )5 (0 sy (90) g Bk dgaoeh] Olall 1 b sy dguomdl Olal] i s dlial
Jsbl gl

AW SVl § BY sy Oledd] s G ¥

sl td) oo a5 0y b 13] 51 Olovdl] B sl sy Slodlly Lkl S5 13 o

1 Berbatl] s SISV S allea plaseial sl Eus T Jlastial 5w 5 doso 5o 236 s ol Ul sl s T 0525 Ao &

1 ool 3T Al sl yuilly sLadll sf olagd of 32 ol B o OIuis ol Solo ol d sl Bl Jasd presmall 2 g 81 g2l
oadatne 2k Osibss bl Glodo] ge palil Al

il el ) G Jasl 9555 i SIS Elgians shizl gl 5525 - &

SBUL s 85l St ghids lrlegVly Gbgasdl pasdl Y JEL dasws s Jadiys (JS)) A o

EZVIZ 83321 go gl of Bla O 13] i qealig ol

all B3 51 S5kl § Ll oo Jls 52T il ol Ao §

Apolell ASSISLI SlsSls UK s abis ysul Cigaizll

Al g 493 support@ezvizlife.com s W 395U % Sy Jbs] 5T LG JLas¥l & 33501 pas sl )l

(dbgios izl JS HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,, LTD. & & EJLAJ 20170 &l 3gds



Sgdse Coleuwd
EZVIZ gams Ghol s sl 65 ols Gisi Boiir cogama Colosd ol o Sckia «lo3,S 31y, |y BZVIZ Csiame &S 31

Ol Ul olal 2 8 0l S13y95 5 6,505 igiB Boior 31 Lo Coul Sean wizmas md s 3 ok sl 53 1y Canl o iy =5

(RB0)s 33 Wigh(o L, 39amm Loled ol Cuod oS

il 5 Colgius @il d9ume Cudgiuns @) Cal O3liia (2LA8 0)s> b
et Wl e CS5 LSS 5 L Suulé (Buissd QBAS g5 3 G gud 4 Widlgss dlos) awl oud mis @)z 938 Jawgs o5
gl JB dgume Ciled (il $ln Glassed b dmus s

ai55,8 3l )3 Jyama 5ol 4 (LI L 9985 G938 53 & GFYsh e b 5 Jlu (1) So e 4 )5 )6 3l b EZVIZ Jsaama
$ols Oygo dy oliwd ) &S Cawl sime g0 30 Ciled Gl Dsde Ciled Crlu 9 3,555 9 hal paslds il )3 0ud asdn dsdse
(93 0aliul )8 sleialy az s b il 5

S 13, byl e b support@ezvizlife.com Jess) Goysl 3a,b 31 dslsie Coled Oleds 31 ealitul o

4 ("eS,s") .HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD (5,5 ass EZVIZ Csame OYguame fLé &lp
alie Jyame S b lod Jyame pargss (ii) tlod Jsame 00D varess b wass (i) 2l walys plasil |y Slaladl 5ol 31 S 295 sl
ol pali 0yl1)3 et gadsS e 4 1) dyp ey S b ol b &S bt @ Ghol dyp gle CSlonil b g i) sl
1 Jpame pasm5 b saass 095 Waodo polul » OB a0 Gage CS8 4 o Glol sadig 53 1y Jyame
Jazio ok &5 5500 52390 A3 W55 5o 5 daw (e Slodiae Cilad sl 315 dalss pladl 0ad G3luil b 88 Olekd b Jpams by

9 dudd &Iy

a4 sy |y wlods

Sgdmme Ciled Gl plel 5 4 pame 5o . Caul Summe Ciled 5l AR S g5 al 0ud gia Solz 053 bausd &S $olse 3l b
Ciled 3l 0aileBly Sae Olies 43 b hagad g0l 31 5500 35 (90) 353 Cruke s duome Cileud ol b elul 53 D9 G395 b e
38 anlss B sy Caod (Lol

el B3l lae) 425 3l 3 35804 Jlast Colad ol ) Slse 5>

55 @yl > ol €SI b 5 558 @11 Coleds 0353 plLal 31y Coilod Caulgiys S

S5 Loialy dz 5 55 oad ;S5 ol GWo 4y o3lital (glSTus (uuyoU o5lital b 51 26 &S IWSha by sl dagil 5
A GYS b  UE 5 oo 31 (20 o] 5 A3 a0 2l b e 185 5mi5T 18 35S (0L canliols G2
Slexe sk 3131 sl yeass 5

8l Bl s b Slgial S 53 0T il €5 65 dlaz 3l 3 s Ol ol ol
L0853 Jowe 5> Sty (St 5 Sidy53 ¢

5958 EZVIZ )53 Cnu b ol o 5 05l a2ld 5529 Jsame iy diu 33 ) ooyl38lp 5 55 50
ol b3S 5 152l @ bgpe 35l5e 3l b $503 pals w55 5a

S SNzl 5 5,8l lod 9 $3ed 55 Greb SlaSd5wsd 5 Szl

o doz 3 5 yml glagan o

4wl byl 53 L b support@ezvizlife.com dussl 32,k 31 b 433,5 (ulé 395 ouiisy b lah) wls Jlsw 455558 & Liygeo 5

Cawl Bydoe Egio r'.s‘ .COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD



ezZviz

S\ g

UD075218



